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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 28 December 2022

P MDN 401 MS

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MY GIRL SHIRL Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 11/12/2022, R2, P 1P 8P 2P 5/4J. Callaughan 559954 1/0100

 2 SISTER EMGRAND Weighted points score RIC, 21/12/2022, R2, P 1P 6P 8P 5/4L. Azzopardi 554964 1/079

 3 SIRIUS THINKING Last start placegetter RIC, 21/12/2022, R3, P 3P 4Y 3P M/1S. Pulbrook 553675 0/0130

 4 SUBLIME DALLAS Last start placegetter RIC, 21/12/2022, R2, P 2P 5P 2P M/1R. Hancock 556862 0/0107

 5 AKII PRINCESS Last start placegetter RIC, 21/12/2022, R2, P 3P 5P M/1G. Borg 552818 0/088

 6 SUBLIME CODY Last start placegetter RIC, 21/12/2022, R3, P 2P 6P 6P M/1R. Hancock 556868 0/079

 7 CRAB 3 Weighted points score RIC, 21/12/2022, R3, P 5P 5P 7P M/1D. Swain 550766 0/068

 8 MISS INDI Weighted points score RIC, 21/12/2022, R2, P 5P 6P 5P M/1A. Drapiewski 546724 0/060

 9 FORMULA EBBY Weighted points score RIC, 21/12/2022, R3, P 4P 6P 5Y M/1R. Tyler 555738 0/055

 10 WEATHER GIRL Weighted points score RIC, 21/12/2022, R2, P 4P 8P 5P M/1H. Tatian 551759 0/052
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 1 GOOD TIME LENNY Last start placegetter RIC, 21/12/2022, R1, P 3P 2P 2P 1/2R. Tyler 534237 23/15366

 2 COSMIC BILLY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 21/12/2022, R1, P 4P 3P 1P 1/1J. Zammit 550798 11/10351
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 1 AMBROSIA TUX Dropping in grade RIC, 14/12/2022, R12, P 6P 4P 1P 2/1/2B. King 545570 11/10294

 2 SHE'S SAVAGE Weighted points score WPK, 17/12/2022, R9, C 3C 2P 2P 2/1/2J. Savage 541388 12/5376
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 1 LIME ROCK PARK Last start winner RIC, 14/12/2022, R12, P 1P 6P 4P 3/1/2C. Bilal 535074 18/4288

 2 FARMOR ROWDY 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 21/12/2022, R1, P 2P 3Y 4P 3/1/2P. Chaker 530150 11/9192

 3 LADY STEPS 2 Dropping in grade RIC, 23/10/2022, R12, P 6P 7P 1P 3/1/2S. Sultana 557858 7/6219

 4 REMNANTS 2 Dropping in grade RIC, 21/12/2022, R1, P 6P 4P 3P 3/1/2R. Tyler 528757 9/7189

 5 WELLS OF SILENCE 3 Weighted points score RIC, 16/12/2022, R5, P 7P 2Y 3Y 3/1/1F. Hurst 553625 7/5192
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 1 VIXEN MAE Last start winner RIC, 21/12/2022, R9, P 1P 5P 7P 4/1/2L. Vanderburg 555819 6/5195

 2 UNACCEPTABLE BRO 3 Last start placegetter RIC, 21/12/2022, R9, P 2P 2P 2P 4/1/2N. Kilner 551326 6/4262

 3 CORLESS CRAZY 2 Dropping in grade RIC, 21/12/2022, R1, P 5P 4P 6P 4/1/2T. Corless 532707 22/20141

 4 ANOMALY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 18/12/2022, R6, P 5P 1P 1P 4/1/1C. Carl 542920 6/4219

 5 JACKIE'S CHOICE Weighted points score CAS, 06/10/2022, R3, P 6P 4P 3P 4/1/1J. Brown 539041 8/7174

 6 LEAPLING 1 Weighted points score RIC, 16/12/2022, R6, P 7P 1P 4P 4/1/2D. Swain 543290 5/4162

 7 MOTOR CITY TITAN Weighted points score LIT, 22/10/2022, R6, Y 4Y 4Y 2P 4/1/2T. Anderson 541337 5/4158

 8 RENEGADE PAUL Weighted points score RIC, 21/12/2022, R9, P 5P 4P 1P 4/1/1B. Tame 538828 7/5153

 9 SIRIUS PSYCHO Weighted points score RIC, 21/12/2022, R9, P 4P 4Y 1P 4/1/1S. Pulbrook 553674 5/4130
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 1 SORINDER BALE Last start winner GAR, 02/12/2022, R7, P 1P 2P 2P 5/3R. Tyler 539765 2/1224

 2 GOOD ODDS AMY 1 Last start winner RIC, 21/12/2022, R12, P 1P 4P 2P 5/3F. Hurst 553624 2/1207

 3 RUNNING REDS Last start winner RIC, 21/12/2022, R11, P 1P 1P 1P 5/3J. Grief 553659 3/1202

 4 BLACK GHOST Last start placegetter RIC, 21/12/2022, R10, P 2P 1P 6P 5/2R. Tyler 536172 4/2231

 5 BOA VISTA Last start placegetter RIC, 21/12/2022, R6, P 3P 6P 1P 5/2J. Callaughan 558105 3/2225

 6 PRECIOUS HONEY Last start placegetter RIC, 07/12/2022, R5, P 2P 3P 4Y 5/3J. Buttsworth 553861 2/1185

 7 MICKEY WOW Last start placegetter RIC, 21/12/2022, R10, P 3P 1P 3P 5/1R. Tyler 543307 4/3174

 8 FAY'S DAY OFF 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 18/12/2022, R7, P 3P 6P 6P 5/2F. Wotton 526404 3/2171

 9 MAJOR ANDO Last start placegetter RIC, 21/12/2022, R11, P 2P 3P 7Y 5/4L. Azzopardi 560010 2/0159

 10 FEDERAL FLAME Last start placegetter BUL, 13/12/2022, R2, P 3P 1Y 5P 5/1S. Wilkinson 545454 5/3155

 11 TAP OUT ZOE Last start placegetter RIC, 21/12/2022, R12, P 2P 2Y 3Y 5/4R. Metselaar 553629 1/0141

 12 MURRAY'S MATES 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 18/12/2022, R10, P 3P 7P 6P 5/4R. Tyler 554317 1/0135

 13 INFILTRATE Last start placegetter RIC, 21/12/2022, R12, P 3P 1P 7P 5/4J. King 554947 1/0126

 14 STRETCH AROUND 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 21/12/2022, R5, P 3P 2P 6Y 5/3T. Jansen 557736 2/1124

 15 RITZA RUNNER Last start placegetter RIC, 04/11/2022, R8, P 3P 7P 5P 5/1P. Pirie 529684 6/5112

 16 BLACK BOOK 2 Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 23/12/2022, R11, P 7P 4P 6P 5/4F. Wotton 549040 1/0108

 17 RICH DEVIL 2 Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 23/12/2022, R11, P 5P 7P 6P 5/3T. Craig 530526 2/199

 18 SURPRISE ME Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 21/12/2022, R10, P 7P 5P 6P 5/4L. Vanderburg 552501 1/087

 19 PALERMO STING 2 Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 21/12/2022, R10, P 6P 4P 4P 5/4R. Nicolaou 545273 1/086

 20 PRINCE MAJESTIC 2 Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 21/12/2022, R12, P 8Y 8P 4P 5/4S. Simonetta 556499 1/082

 21 TURBO TUXEDO 1 Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 21/12/2022, R12, P 5P 8P 4P 5/4R. Thomas 528741 1/081

 22 SHE'S HARLEQUIN Dropping in grade RIC, 04/12/2022, R10, P 6P 5P 1P 5/1T. Vella 540629 5/4216

 23 ALL TOO COLD 1 Dropping in grade RIC, 21/12/2022, R1, P 7P 7P 1P 5/1P. Barnes 530606 10/6201

 24 SACRED SILENCE Weighted points score WPK, 07/12/2022, R6, P 2P 6P 6P 5/2C. Carl 551753 5/2218

 25 STRAWBERRY SHAKE 1 Weighted points score TAR, 21/12/2022, R6, P 4P 4P 3P 5/1B. Smoothy 551579 4/3204

 26 ORANMORE 1 Weighted points score RIS, 17/12/2022, R5, Y 3Y 2P 1Y 5/4S. Simonetta 556496 2/0200

 27 SYBIE Weighted points score RIC, 21/12/2022, R11, P 6P 7P 3P 5/3J. King 557526 2/1177

 28 RUSSIAN LUNATIC 1 Weighted points score LIT, 03/12/2022, R3, Y 2Y 6Y 1Y 5/3A. King 537824 4/1175

 29 VERVE TO EXCEL Weighted points score RIC, 14/12/2022, R7, P 7P 4P 3P 5/1A. Williams 539594 12/5168

 30 ALLOWED TO DREAM Weighted points score RIS, 10/12/2022, R12, Y 5Y 2Y 4P 5/3L. Rodgers 551839 3/1167

 31 BLUE LIPSTICK Weighted points score RIC, 23/10/2022, R10, P 8P 5P 7P 5/2A. Wade 525612 4/2162
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 32 ALWAYS ARCHIE Weighted points score BUL, 20/12/2022, R3, P 8P 2P 2Y 5/2G. Prior 549053 4/2153

 33 BABY MAGIC Weighted points score RIC, 06/11/2022, R3, P 8P 4P 4P 5/1R. Thomas 547133 7/6150

 34 MIGHTY RHYTHM Weighted points score RIC, 21/12/2022, R10, P 8P 1P 6P 5/2L. Galea 540577 4/2147

 35 FAKE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 21/12/2022, R9, P 8P 6P 8P 5/1D. Swain 543426 5/4144

 36 HONEY MONEY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 21/12/2022, R10, P 6P 3P 2P 5/2R. Thomas 522069 4/2144

 37 OH REUBEN Weighted points score GAR, 26/11/2022, R7, P 8P (FEL)P 4P 5/3J. Gatt 539293 2/1141

 38 BUGATTI BREE 1 Weighted points score NOW, 19/12/2022, R5, P 4P 6P 6P 5/3J. Gatt 548881 2/1141

 39 DARK AMBER Weighted points score RIC, 02/12/2022, R5, P 6P 6P 1P 5/3J. King 550619 2/1134

 40 STYLISH SHAMROCK 1 Weighted points score RIC, 21/12/2022, R6, P 5P 4P 1P 5/2R. Hancock 552497 3/2129

 41 DREAM AGAIN Weighted points score HOR, 06/06/2022, R5 6P 6P 7P 5/1T. Vella 540461 4/3126

 42 KEEPING SECRETS Weighted points score LIT, 03/12/2022, R4, Y 3Y 1Y 4Y 5/4A. King 543177 2/0122

 43 BLACK DANIELS 1 Weighted points score RIC, 18/12/2022, R9, P 8P 2P 1P 5/4R. Tyler 553411 1/0119

 44 TRIAL BY COMBAT 1 Weighted points score RIC, 18/12/2022, R8, P 5P 3P 4P 5/4M. Wotton 520460 1/0108

 45 PROROGUE Weighted points score RIC, 21/12/2022, R12, P 7P 4P 6P 5/4P. Pirie 517536 1/0105

 46 TAP OUT DIESEL Weighted points score RIS, 17/12/2022, R6, Y 2Y 6Y 4Y 5/2R. Metselaar 537726 9/2104

 47 POWERING TUX Weighted points score RIC, 21/12/2022, R10, P 7P 6P 3P 5/1P. Pirie 520279 4/3103

 48 CASH LAD 2 Weighted points score RIC, 21/12/2022, R12, P 4P 7P 1P 5/4C. Watts 553842 1/098

 49 MY PLAY MAKER 2 Weighted points score GOS, 13/12/2022, R12, M 5M 7P 8P 5/1A. Lowry 525640 6/497

 50 LEAD THIS WAY Weighted points score RIC, 21/12/2022, R11, P 7P 1Y 7P 5/3R. Flanagan 532722 3/195

 51 ZULU SPARROW 1 Weighted points score RIC, 21/12/2022, R5, P 8P 8P 6P 5/3D. Swain 543293 2/190

 52 LAUPER 1 Weighted points score RIC, 14/12/2022, R10, P 7P 8P 8P 5/3A. Wade 529745 2/190

 53 ELWOOD Weighted points score LIT, 03/12/2022, R4, Y 5Y 5Y 3P 5/4S. Hopkins 522076 2/089

 54 ROARING ROSA 2 Weighted points score RIC, 12/10/2022, R7, P 6P 8P 5C 5/3J. King 540832 4/189

 55 JUDGMENT FAY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 14/12/2022, R9, P 4P 7P 7M 5/1F. Wotton 526409 4/388

 56 CON THE CONMAN Weighted points score RIC, 21/12/2022, R11, P 8P 7P 7P 5/3P. Pirie 520451 2/184

 57 ALWAYS BARNEY 1 Weighted points score BUL, 20/12/2022, R9, P 4P 4P 7Y 5/4G. Prior 549056 1/083

 58 BUGATTI FAX Weighted points score RIC, 21/10/2022, R7, P 8P 8P 5P 5/1J. Brown 546271 5/469

 59 SPIN AROUND 1 Weighted points score RIS, 10/12/2022, R9, Y 8Y 7P 5P 5/4T. Jansen 557743 1/063
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 1 SPLIT DECISION Last start placegetter GAR, 04/11/2022, R3, P 3P 2P 2P M/1T. Anderson 549083 0/0140

 2 UPPER WEST SIDE Last start placegetter RIC, 19/10/2022, R4, P 2P 2P 2P M/1C. Carl 553457 0/0132

 3 DANCING MADDIE Last start placegetter RIC, 18/12/2022, R2, P 3P M/1G. Ernst 551928 0/0117

 4 ALL STOKED UP Last start placegetter BUL, 20/12/2022, R1, P 2P 8P 2P M/1L. Galea 541811 0/0114

 5 SKYLA BLUE Last start placegetter BUL, 20/12/2022, R2, P 2P 8P 2P M/1A. Marshall 545264 0/0106

 6 SHE'S A LOWRY 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 18/12/2022, R1, P 3P 8P 2P M/1A. Lowry 552071 0/092

 7 PRINCESS MAE Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 02/12/2022, R3, P 4P 4P 3P M/1L. Vanderburg 555818 0/0116

 8 VENOM SOLDIER First start M/1C. Bilal 542716 0/00

 9 EARLY SUNSET Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 14/12/2022, R1, P 7P M/1L. Fletcher 549293 0/033

 10 SKYLA'S ELITE 2 Weighted points score BUL, 20/12/2022, R1, P 7P 7P 5P M/1R. Polidano 542945 0/068

 11 CRAB 1 Weighted points score RIC, 21/12/2022, R3, P 5P 5P 7P M/1D. Swain 550766 0/068

 12 FRAMALDA Weighted points score RIC, 21/12/2022, R2, P 7P 5Y 4P M/1S. Simonetta 556495 0/068

 13 MIGHTY KRISTY Weighted points score RIC, 14/12/2022, R1, P 8P 5P 4P M/1L. Galea 540576 0/058

 14 MY LUCK MANY 2 Weighted points score RIS, 17/12/2022, R3, Y 7Y 4Y 5P M/1T. Fink 537475 0/056

 15 LOCKED UP Weighted points score RIC, 02/12/2022, R2, P 8P 4P 6P M/1R. Polidano 542943 0/048

 16 DROOPY'S EDITION Weighted points score RIC, 30/11/2022, R1, P 7P 6P 6P M/1P. Pirie 521008 0/048

 17 RUN FOR LIAM 3 Weighted points score RIS, 17/12/2022, R2, Y 7Y 7P 6P M/1T. Craig 545262 0/046

 18 SNOWY'S LAD Weighted points score GBN, 02/12/2022, R1, P 6P 6P M/1S. Hopkins 546411 0/044

 19 URANA BLAZER Weighted points score RIC, 21/12/2022, R3, P 7P 5P 8P M/1D. Swain 547763 0/044

 20 TAKE THE CANNOLI Weighted points score RIC, 18/12/2022, R1, P 8P 7P 6P M/1R. Nicolaou 545274 0/040

8 / 18Order Of Choice - Created Friday, 23 December 2022 - 07:43 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 28 December 2022

P 1 401 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 BENIDORM Last start winner RIC, 21/12/2022, R8, P 1P 6P 8P 1/2J. Grief 538589 13/12189

 2 COSMIC BILLY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 21/12/2022, R1, P 4P 3P 1P 1/1J. Zammit 550798 11/10351

 3 LEPIDOPTERA Weighted points score RIC, 21/12/2022, R8, P 6P 1P 1Y 1/1A. Wade 541893 14/7205
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 1 FARMOR ROWDY 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 21/12/2022, R1, P 2P 3Y 4P 3/1/2P. Chaker 530150 11/9192

 2 REMNANTS 1 Dropping in grade RIC, 21/12/2022, R1, P 6P 4P 3P 3/1/2R. Tyler 528757 9/7189

 3 WELLS OF SILENCE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 16/12/2022, R5, P 7P 2Y 3Y 3/1/1F. Hurst 553625 7/5192

 4 ANJO TYPHOON 1 Weighted points score RIC, 21/12/2022, R8, P 5P 6P 3P 3/1/1J. Grief 550791 7/6180
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 1 LA MIRADOR Last start winner RIC, 16/12/2022, R9, P 1P 3P 3P 4/1/2J. King 542904 8/6228

 2 INDIGO Last start winner RIC, 21/12/2022, R7, P 1P 7Y 8P 4/1/2S. Simonetta 546095 8/5123

 3 UNACCEPTABLE BRO 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 21/12/2022, R9, P 2P 2P 2P 4/1/2N. Kilner 551326 6/4262

 4 SMART FERNANDO Last start placegetter RIC, 21/12/2022, R8, P 3P 5P 2P 4/1/1G. Sutherland 528835 17/5249

 5 SOOKY LALA Last start placegetter RIC, 21/12/2022, R8, P 2P 7P 1P 4/1/2C. Bilal 536486 7/5210

 6 ZANDER Last start placegetter RIC, 21/12/2022, R7, P 2P 8P 5P 4/1/1P. Cini 532696 12/9120

 7 ANOMALY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 18/12/2022, R6, P 5P 1P 1P 4/1/1C. Carl 542920 6/4219

 8 SUPERSONIC BLUE Weighted points score RIC, 21/12/2022, R8, P 4P 3Y 4P 4/1/1R. Hancock 529712 24/19198

 9 LEAPLING 2 Weighted points score RIC, 16/12/2022, R6, P 7P 1P 4P 4/1/2D. Swain 543290 5/4162

 10 WICKED SPARTAN Weighted points score DAP, 27/10/2022, R6, P 5P 4C 4C 4/1/2R. Tyler 532466 10/0139
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 1 GOOD ODDS AMY 2 Last start winner RIC, 21/12/2022, R12, P 1P 4P 2P 5/3F. Hurst 553624 2/1207

 2 NEVADA JACK Last start winner RIC, 18/12/2022, R7, P 1P 1P 1Y 5/2J. Buttsworth 553811 3/2200

 3 ZIPPING RASCAL Last start winner RIC, 16/12/2022, R2, P 1P 5/4T. Rees 559656 1/0151

 4 LIGHTNING OWL Last start placegetter RIC, 16/12/2022, R7, P 2P 5P 5P 5/1R. Tyler 531211 13/7246

 5 SPREAD SHEET Last start placegetter RIC, 16/12/2022, R10, P 3P 4Y 3Y 5/1N. Griffiths 542894 8/4226

 6 FULL PELT Last start placegetter RIC, 16/12/2022, R9, P 2P 2Y 6C 5/4C. Carl 551749 2/0196

 7 MOTOR CITY COBRA Last start placegetter GBN, 09/12/2022, R5, P 2P 1P 2P 5/2T. Anderson 539775 4/2195

 8 ROCKER FLYER Last start placegetter RIC, 18/12/2022, R6, P 3P 8P 3P 5/3N. Hedley 531395 4/1189

 9 BILLY BUTTONS Last start placegetter RIC, 21/12/2022, R6, P 2P 7P 3P 5/1L. Azzopardi 553796 4/3183

 10 FAY'S DAY OFF 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 18/12/2022, R7, P 3P 6P 6P 5/2F. Wotton 526404 3/2171

 11 BREAKAWAY MAE Last start placegetter RIC, 21/12/2022, R5, P 2P 2P 8P 5/3L. Vanderburg 547055 2/1168

 12 WEST OF NOME Last start placegetter RIC, 20/11/2022, R3, P 2P 4P 1Y 5/4P. Ballantine 536782 2/0142

 13 MURRAY'S MATES 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 18/12/2022, R10, P 3P 7P 6P 5/4R. Tyler 554317 1/0135

 14 STRETCH AROUND 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 21/12/2022, R5, P 3P 2P 6Y 5/3T. Jansen 557736 2/1124

 15 FROM THE AREA Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 23/12/2022, R5, P 6P 6P 4P 5/2J. Grief 539482 3/2111

 16 SPIN AROUND 2 Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 21/12/2022, R6, P 8Y 7P 5P 5/4T. Jansen 557743 1/063

 17 ALL TOO COLD 2 Dropping in grade RIC, 21/12/2022, R1, P 7P 7P 1P 5/1P. Barnes 530606 10/6201

 18 GOOD JOB BOB Dropping in grade GAR, 16/12/2022, R9, P 4P 7P 4P 5/1B. Smoothy 528628 14/11150

 19 BRUTAL VIKING 1 Dropping in grade RIC, 16/12/2022, R5, P 6P 6P 4P 5/1A. Marshall 541407 5/4147

 20 STRAWBERRY SHAKE 2 Weighted points score TAR, 21/12/2022, R6, P 4P 4P 3P 5/1B. Smoothy 551579 4/3204

 21 ORANMORE 2 Weighted points score RIS, 17/12/2022, R5, Y 3Y 2P 1Y 5/4S. Simonetta 556496 2/0200

 22 PICK UP GUS Weighted points score RIC, 21/12/2022, R7, P 6P 3P 2P 5/1J. Zammit 548227 8/4186

 23 RUSSIAN LUNATIC 2 Weighted points score LIT, 03/12/2022, R3, Y 2Y 6Y 1Y 5/3A. King 537824 4/1175

 24 ARTHUR CHANCE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 02/12/2022, R5, P 8P 1P 4P 5/3L. Vanderburg 552499 2/1174

 25 ANJO CYCLONE Weighted points score RIC, 21/12/2022, R6, P 4P 4P 2P 5/1J. Grief 550797 4/3171

 26 CAN SHE HURDLE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 21/12/2022, R4, P 4P 4P 4P 5/3P. Barnes 530601 7/1171

 27 BIGBAD O'REILLY Weighted points score GOS, 15/11/2022, R5, P 5P 1P 5P 5/4J. Brown 545508 2/0159

 28 RAW TERROR 2 Weighted points score WPK, 10/12/2022, R8, C 7C 4P 3P 5/2C. Betts 538144 8/2157

 29 FAKE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 21/12/2022, R9, P 8P 6P 8P 5/1D. Swain 543426 5/4144

 30 HONEY MONEY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 21/12/2022, R10, P 6P 3P 2P 5/2R. Thomas 522069 4/2144

 31 BUGATTI BREE 2 Weighted points score NOW, 19/12/2022, R5, P 4P 6P 6P 5/3J. Gatt 548881 2/1141
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 32 BLACK ONYX MAE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 18/12/2022, R10, P 4P 3P 5P 5/3L. Vanderburg 555816 2/1135

 33 SWEET VENOM Weighted points score RIC, 21/12/2022, R7, P 7P 5P 6P 5/1G. Sutherland 543550 5/3135

 34 LADY ON FIRE 1 Weighted points score BUL, 20/12/2022, R5, P 3P 7P 6P 5/3R. Polidano 534533 2/1132

 35 NATISA'S SPARKLE Weighted points score BAT, 07/10/2022, R5, P 8P 7P 5P 5/4D. Sultana 540610 5/0129

 36 STYLISH SHAMROCK 2 Weighted points score RIC, 21/12/2022, R6, P 5P 4P 1P 5/2R. Hancock 552497 3/2129

 37 ANGELIC TESS Weighted points score RIC, 21/12/2022, R5, P 7P 1Y 2P 5/4S. Pulbrook 555152 1/0120

 38 BLACK DANIELS 2 Weighted points score RIC, 18/12/2022, R9, P 8P 2P 1P 5/4R. Tyler 553411 1/0119

 39 CASH CALLING Weighted points score RIC, 21/12/2022, R5, P 5P 4P 1P 5/4C. Watts 553846 1/0115

 40 FIRESTORM FLYER Weighted points score RIC, 18/12/2022, R9, P 5P 7P 1P 5/4N. Hedley 552540 1/0112

 41 BLACK BOOK 1 Weighted points score RIC, 18/12/2022, R9, P 7P 4P 6P 5/4F. Wotton 549040 1/0108

 42 TRIAL BY COMBAT 2 Weighted points score RIC, 18/12/2022, R8, P 5P 3P 4P 5/4M. Wotton 520460 1/0108

 43 STUBBLETY COOK Weighted points score RIS, 10/12/2022, R6, Y 5Y 2Y 7P 5/1V. Sultana 539824 9/3101

 44 WOMBAT MAGIC Weighted points score RIC, 11/12/2022, R4, P 6P 2Y 6P 5/4M. Greer 500622 1/098

 45 CASH LAD 1 Weighted points score RIC, 21/12/2022, R12, P 4P 7P 1P 5/4C. Watts 553842 1/098

 46 MY PLAY MAKER 1 Weighted points score GOS, 13/12/2022, R12, M 5M 7P 8P 5/1A. Lowry 525640 6/497

 47 RITZA PATCH 1 Weighted points score BUL, 20/12/2022, R8, P 7P 6P 2P 5/4R. Polidano 539015 1/096

 48 BRONZE KEY Weighted points score RIC, 14/12/2022, R9, P 7P 3P 5P 5/1M. Greer 522746 9/593

 49 LAUPER 2 Weighted points score RIC, 14/12/2022, R10, P 7P 8P 8P 5/3A. Wade 529745 2/190

 50 ZULU SPARROW 2 Weighted points score RIC, 21/12/2022, R5, P 8P 8P 6P 5/3D. Swain 543293 2/190

 51 ROARING ROSA 1 Weighted points score RIC, 12/10/2022, R7, P 6P 8P 5C 5/3J. King 540832 4/189

 52 JUDGMENT FAY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 14/12/2022, R9, P 4P 7P 7M 5/1F. Wotton 526409 4/388

 53 MONEY RUN Weighted points score RIC, 21/12/2022, R10, P 5P 8P 7P 5/1R. Nicolaou 522228 5/487

 54 PALERMO STING 1 Weighted points score RIC, 14/12/2022, R11, P 6P 4P 4P 5/4R. Nicolaou 545273 1/086

 55 ALWAYS BARNEY 2 Weighted points score BUL, 20/12/2022, R9, P 4P 4P 7Y 5/4G. Prior 549056 1/083

 56 PRINCE MAJESTIC 1 Weighted points score RIS, 17/12/2022, R11, Y 8Y 8P 4P 5/4S. Simonetta 556499 1/082

 57 TURBO TUXEDO 2 Weighted points score RIC, 09/12/2022, R12, P 5P 8P 4P 5/4R. Thomas 528741 1/081

 58 TRICKY SHACOBY Weighted points score LIT, 03/12/2022, R3, Y 3Y 6Y 5Y 5/4D. Northey 495454 3/080

13 / 18Order Of Choice - Created Friday, 23 December 2022 - 07:43 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 28 December 2022

P M 401 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SHE'S A LOWRY 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 18/12/2022, R1, P 3P 8P 2P M/1A. Lowry 552071 0/092

 2 FAT PIZZA 3 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts NOW, 12/12/2022, R3, P 4P 2P 4P M/1N. Kilner 547343 0/0129

 3 FOOL AROUND 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIS, 10/12/2022, R1, Y 3Y 6P 4P M/1T. Jansen 557737 0/090

 4 SKYLA'S ELITE 1 Weighted points score BUL, 20/12/2022, R1, P 7P 7P 5P M/1R. Polidano 542945 0/068

 5 CRAB 2 Weighted points score RIC, 21/12/2022, R3, P 5P 5P 7P M/1D. Swain 550766 0/068

 6 EDWARD TEACH 2 Weighted points score RIC, 09/12/2022, R1, P 5P 5P 4P M/1C. Carl 556168 0/064

 7 MY LUCK MANY 1 Weighted points score RIS, 17/12/2022, R3, Y 7Y 4Y 5P M/1T. Fink 537475 0/056

 8 ANOTHER FAY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 23/10/2022, R2, P 8P 4P 5P M/1F. Wotton 536369 0/054

 9 LUCAYAN 2 Weighted points score WPK, 30/11/2022, R1, P 8P 6P 5P M/1M. Wotton 549029 0/046

14 / 18Order Of Choice - Created Friday, 23 December 2022 - 07:43 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 28 December 2022

P 4 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 TAP OUT LUCY Last start Country winner RIS, 17/12/2022, R6, Y 1Y 6Y 3Y 4/1/2R. Metselaar 537725 14/8178

15 / 18Order Of Choice - Created Friday, 23 December 2022 - 07:43 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 28 December 2022

P 5 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ULTIMATE HIT Last start placegetter RIC, 21/12/2022, R4, P 2P 2P 6P 5/2S. Simonetta 550787 3/2177

 2 LADY ON FIRE 2 Last start placegetter BUL, 20/12/2022, R5, P 3P 7P 6P 5/4R. Polidano 534533 2/0132

 3 SHE'S SO BRIGHT 2 Last start Provincial winner RIC, 18/12/2022, R4, P 1P 5P 8P 5/4L. Azzopardi 548790 2/0126

 4 ANJO TYPHOON 2 Weighted points score RIC, 21/12/2022, R8, P 5P 6P 3P 5/4J. Grief 550791 7/0180

 5 ARTHUR CHANCE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 02/12/2022, R5, P 8P 1P 4P 5/4L. Vanderburg 552499 2/0174

 6 CAN SHE HURDLE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 21/12/2022, R4, P 4P 4P 4P 5/1P. Barnes 530601 7/4171

 7 RAW TERROR 1 Weighted points score WPK, 10/12/2022, R8, C 7C 4P 3P 5/2C. Betts 538144 8/2157

 8 BRUTAL VIKING 2 Weighted points score BUL, 20/12/2022, R6, P 6P 6P 4P 5/4A. Marshall 541407 5/0147

 9 OLLIE IMPACT Weighted points score RIC, 21/12/2022, R4, P 5P 8P 1P 5/3P. Azzopardi 554965 2/1144

 10 TRAIN TO NOWHERE Weighted points score WPK, 14/12/2022, R10, P 5P 3P 6P 5/2V. Sultana 551522 8/2144

 11 BLUE YAP Weighted points score SAP, 04/12/2022, R3 5P 3P 8C 5/4S. Simonetta 556692 1/0140

 12 BLACK ONYX MAE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 18/12/2022, R10, P 4P 3P 5P 5/4L. Vanderburg 555816 2/0135

 13 OLD MATE SAM Weighted points score RIC, 21/12/2022, R4, P 6P 4P 6P 5/4G. Borg 551601 1/0127

 14 GOLDEN LIGHT Weighted points score RIC, 21/12/2022, R7, P 4P 2P 5P 5/3G. Tyrpenou 547091 5/1120

 15 FEDERAL DIAMOND Weighted points score RIC, 16/12/2022, R11, P 7P 2P 4P 5/4S. Wilkinson 541462 1/0117

 16 ALMOST FAMOUS Weighted points score RIC, 07/12/2022, R9, P 8P 6P 7P 5/1S. Simonetta 542917 6/3102

 17 RITZA PATCH 2 Weighted points score BUL, 20/12/2022, R8, P 7P 6P 2P 5/4R. Polidano 539015 1/096

16 / 18Order Of Choice - Created Friday, 23 December 2022 - 07:43 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 28 December 2022

P M 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 FAT PIZZA 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts NOW, 12/12/2022, R3, P 4P 2P 4P M/1N. Kilner 547343 0/0129

 2 JERRY RASCAL Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts BUL, 15/11/2022, R1, P 6P 6Y 2P M/1L. Azzopardi 559655 0/096

 3 FOOL AROUND 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIS, 10/12/2022, R1, Y 3Y 6P 4P M/1T. Jansen 557737 0/090

 4 EDWARD TEACH 1 Weighted points score RIC, 09/12/2022, R1, P 5P 5P 4P M/1C. Carl 556168 0/064

 5 ANOTHER FAY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 23/10/2022, R2, P 8P 4P 5P M/1F. Wotton 536369 0/054

 6 LUCAYAN 1 Weighted points score WPK, 30/11/2022, R1, P 8P 6P 5P M/1M. Wotton 549029 0/046

17 / 18Order Of Choice - Created Friday, 23 December 2022 - 07:43 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 28 December 2022

P 5 622 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SHE'S SO BRIGHT 1 Last start winner RIC, 18/12/2022, R4, P 1P 5P 8P 5/3L. Azzopardi 548790 2/1126

18 / 18Order Of Choice - Created Friday, 23 December 2022 - 07:43 AM WST


